All work shall be performed in compliance with the guidelines set forth by the 
Georgia Environmental Protection Division (EPD). 

2. COMPENSATION:  The services described under Scope of Work herein shall be 

performed by Contractor for a total amount not to exceed $150,000.00 (One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents). 

3. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Amendment No. 3 to Form of Contract shall not 
become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same 
until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission, attested